No. MOS/PROP/885/03/2023 Embassy of India Moscow

CORRIGENDUM

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of state of the art Live Streaming System of the stage area to 2 other display panels of DP Dhar hall of Embassy of India, Moscow

The following Paras in the tender document may be read as follows:

8. Submission of Bids

Companies are required to submit their offers/bids in two bids system (Technical Bid (Annexure-C) and Financial Bid (Annexure-B) in separate sealed cover) superscribed as "Supply, Installation and commissioning of state of the art Live Streaming System for Embassy of India, Moscow", with detailed breakup. The bids/offers should be valid for a period of three months from the date of opening of bids. The sealed envelope containing the bids/offers should be addressed to Mr. Naorem J. Singh, Head of Chancery, Embassy of India, Vorontsove Pole 6-8, Moscow, 105 064 so as to reach the Embassy latest by 24th October, 2023 (by 1700 hrs).

8. Opening of Bids

The bids shall be opened on 25 October, 2023 at 1100 hrs at the Embassy of India, Vorontsovo Pole 6-8, Moscow. Representatives of all the bidding parties can be present at the time of the opening of the bids. The supply order shall be offered to the lowest bidding party by means of a contract, which will be signed with them.

All other terms and conditions will remain the same as per the earlier tender document no. MOS/PROP/885/03/2023 dated 08.09.2023.

(Naorem J. Singh) Counsellor (HOC) Embassy of India Vorontsovo Pole 6-8 Moscow, 105064

Email: hoc.moscow@mea.gov.in